# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Thomas Daniel Aicher	01/14/2008
Steven Armen Boyd	01/14/2008
Mark Joseph Chicarelli	01/14/2008
Kevin Ronald Condroski	01/14/2008
Rustam F. Garrey	01/14/2008
Ronald Jay Hinklin	01/14/2008
Ajay Singh	01/14/2008
Timothy M. Turner	01/14/2008

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Array BioPharma, Inc.
Street Address:	3200 Walnut Street
City:	Boulder
State/Country:	COLORADO
Postal Code:	80301

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12524327

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

(303)386-1290 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

303-381-6611 Phone:

Email: selsberry@arraybiopharma.com

Correspondent Name: Array BioPharma, Inc. Address Line 1: 3200 Walnut Street

Address Line 4: Boulder, COLORADO 80301

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 023029 FRAME: 0295** 

500924778

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	112-05-US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Sarah S. Mastous
Total Attachments: 6 source=Executed_Assignment#page1.tif source=Executed_Assignment#page2.tif source=Executed_Assignment#page3.tif source=Executed_Assignment#page4.tif source=Executed_Assignment#page5.tif source=Executed_Assignment#page6.tif	

PATENT REEL: 023029 FRAME: 0296

# **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, we, Thomas Daniel Aicher of 3070 N. Torry's Peak Drive, Superior, Colorado 80027, USA; Steven Armen Boyd of 5665 St. Vrain Road, Longmont, Colorado 80503-9061, USA; Mark Joseph Chicarelli of 10750 Owens Street, Westminster, Colorado 80021, USA; Kevin Ronald Condroski of 13892 Fox Ridge Drive, Broomfield, Colorado 80020, USA; Rustam F. Garrey of 706 Luarel Hill Court, Loveland, Colorado 80537, USA; Ronald Jay Hinklin of 3515 Bluestem Avenue, Longmont, Colorado 80503, USA; Ajay Singh of 2028 S. Evanston Court, Aurora, Colorado 80014, USA; and Timothy M. Turner of 1028 Morning Dove Drive, Longmont, Colorado 80501, USA, have made a certain new and useful invention entitled "2-AMINOPYRIDINE ANALOGS AS GLUCOKINASE ACTIVATORS", for which PCT Application No. PCT/US2008/051194 was filed 16 January 2008, claiming priority from U.S. Provisional Application No. 60/897,385 filed 24 January 2007 and U.S. Provisional Application No. 60/914,236 filed 26 April 2007, and for which the United States of America is designated, said application being further identified as Attorney Docket No. 02020.037WO1.

WHEREAS, Array BioPharma, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the state of Delaware, having an office and place of business at 3200 Walnut Street, Boulder, Colorado 80301, ("Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions, improvements and applications, and any Letters Patent to be obtained therefor.

NOW THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for certain good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency whereof is hereby acknowledged, we have sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto said Assignee, its successors or assigns, the entire right, title and interest for all countries in and to all inventions and improvements disclosed in the aforesaid application, and in and to the said application, all divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, or renewals thereof, all Letters Patent which may be granted therefrom, and all reissues or extensions of such patents, and in and to any and all applications which have been or shall be filed in any foreign countries for Letters Patent on the said inventions and improvements, including an assignment of all rights under the provisions of the International Convention, and all Letters Patent of foreign countries which may be granted therefrom; and we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all United States Letters Patent for the aforesaid inventions and improvements to the said Assignee as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the use of the said Assignee, its successors and assigns.

AND, for the consideration aforesaid, we do hereby agree that we and our executors and legal representatives will make, execute and deliver any and all other instruments in writing including any and all further application papers, affidavits, assignments and other documents, and will communicate to said Assignee, its successors and representatives all facts known to us relating to said improvements and the history thereof and will testify in all legal proceedings and generally do all things which may be necessary or desirable more effectually to secure to and vest in said Assignee, its successors or assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the said improvements, inventions, applications, Letters Patent, rights, titles, benefits, privileges and advantages hereby sold, assigned and conveyed, or intended so to be.

Page 1 of 6 Assignment

PATENT REEL: 023029 FRAME: 0297 that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by us and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by us. IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this 2008. STATE OF COLORADO ) ss. COUNTY OF BOULDER Before me, a Notary Public in and for said County and State, personally appeared Thomas Daniel Aicher known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same for the purposes and considerations therein expressed. Given under my hand and seal of office this Notary Public (SAMBE M. MESSER **NOTARY PUBLIC** STATE OF COLORADO

AND, furthermore, we covenant and agree with said Assignee, its successors and assigns,

Assignment

My Commission Expires 02/04/2008

IN TESTIMONY WHERE	OF, I have hereunto set my hand this $III^{n}$ day of , 2008.
	Steven Armen Boyd
STATE OF COLORADO	) ) ss.
COUNTY OF BOULDER	<u>)</u>
Armen Boyd, known to me to b instrument, and acknowledged to considerations therein expressed.	in and for said County and State, personally appeared Steven e the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing me that he/she executed the same for the purposes and eal of office this
v Commission Expires 02/04/2008	Notary Public Mice M. Messer
(SEAL)	******
IN TESTIMONY WHERE	OF, I have hereunto set my hand this day of day of Mark Joseph Chicarelli
STATE OF COLORADO	)
COUNTY OF BOULDER	) ss. )
Joseph Chicarelli, known to me to instrument, and acknowledged to considerations therein expressed.	in and for said County and State, personally appeared Mark be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing me that he/she executed the same for the purposes and
Given under my hand and se	eal of office this 14th day of Amualy, 2008.
JANICE M. MESSER  NOTARY PUBLIC  STATE OF COLORADO  (SEAL)  My Commission Expires 02/04/2008	Notary Public Anice M. Messer

Page 3 of 6

Assignment

IN TESTIMONY WHER	REOF, I have hereunto set my hand this day of, 2008.
	Kevin Ronald Condroski
STATE OF COLORADO	) ) ss.
COUNTY OF BOULDER	
Ronald Condroski, known to me instrument, and acknowledged to considerations therein expressed.	ic in and for said County and State, personally appeared Kevin to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing to me that he/she executed the same for the purposes and seal of office this
My Committee SEA-Diffee CE/C-WECCC	******
IN TESTIMONY WHEN	REOF, I have hereunto set my hand this 19th day of
STATE OF COLORADO	) ) ss.
COUNTY OF BOULDER	)
F. Garrey, known to me to be the and acknowledged to me that he therein expressed	ic in and for said County and State, personally appeared Rustam e person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, se/she executed the same for the purposes and considerations a seal of office this
AN Commission Expires 02/04/2008	Notary Public Mice M. Messer
NOTARY PUBLIC	V

Page 4 of 6

PATENT REEL: 023029 FRAME: 0300

Assignment

		th
IN TESTIMONY WHER	EOF, I have hereunto set my hand this 14	day of
January.	_, 2008.	
$O_{\perp}$	1 11 11 10	
	( Call for the	<del></del>
	Ronald Jay Hinklin	
STATE OF COLORADO	)	
STATE OF COLOREDO	) ss.	
COUNTY OF BOULDER	)	
Before me. a Notary Public	e in and for said County and State, personally appear	ared Ronald
J. Hinklin, known to me to be the	person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing	instrument,
and acknowledged to me that he	she executed the same for the purposes and cor	nsiderations
therein expressed.	<i>(// )</i>	
Given under my hand and	seal of office this 1471 day of Much	2008.
χ		—·· <b>,</b>
JANICE M. MESSER     NOTARY PUBLIC		
STATE OF COLORADO	Notary Public Mice M. Me	nne.
My CommissSE Alpres 02/04/2008	Notary I dolle 1707 1177 1777	2200
(SELLE)	********	
		i 1e
IN TESTIMONY WHER	EOF, I have hereunto set my hand this	day of
J HIV	_, 2008.	
	Arayline.	
		·
	Ajay Singh	
STATE OF COLORADO	,	
billing of conducting a	) ss.	
COUNTY OF BOULDER	)	
Refore me, a Notary Publ	ic in and for said County and State, personally app	peared Ajay
Singh, known to me to be the per-	son whose name is subscribed to the foregoing inst	rument, and
acknowledged to me that he/she	executed the same for the purposes and considerat	ions therein
expressed.		
Given under my hand and	seal of office this 14 day of Musky	, 2008.
Given under my name and		<del></del>
	Notary Public anice M. M	Unner.
(SEAL)	Inotary rubite july 100100 100100 100100 100100 100100 100100	
IANIOE BA BAECOED	$\mathcal{U}$	
JANICE M. MESSER X NOTARY PUBLIC		A
STATE OF COLORADO	Page 5 of 6	Assignment
My Commission Expires 02/04/2003		

PATENT REEL: 023029 FRAME: 0301

IN TESTIMONY WHERE	OF, I have hereunto set my hand this 14th day of , 2008.
(	Timothy M. Turner
STATE OF COLORADO	) ) ss.
COUNTY OF BOULDER	)
Timothy M. Turner, known to me instrument, and acknowledged to considerations therein expressed.	ic in and for said County and State, personally appeared to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing me that he/she executed the same for the purposes and eal of office this

JANICE M. MESSER
NGTARY PUBLIC
STATE OF COLORADO

My Commission Expires 02/04/2008

**RECORDED: 07/30/2009** 

Notary Public Ance M. Messee

Assignment